City Council action is required to obtain a signed 
contract between HDR Engineering, Inc. and the City of Billings allowing work to start on the 
City-wide storm water master plan.        

FINANCIAL IMPACT:  This contract is for an amount not to exceed $250,000.00 (two-hundred fifty 
thousand dollars) and is to be paid for from Storm Drain funds approved in the FY08 CIP.    

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that Council approve the professional services contract for W.O. 07-09 with 
HDR Engineering, Inc, in an amount not to exceed $250,000.00